NDSU Main Station Research Center Variety Trial Data http://www.ag.ndsu.edu/fargo/09data/soybeancentralrr.htm
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NDSU Main Station * North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station
166 Loftsgard, NDSU, Fargo, ND 58105, (701) 231-7971, fax: (701) 231-8474
2009 NDSU Combined Central Roundup Ready € Soybean Fee Test
2009 2-Year
Northwood Arthur ~ Grandin average average
Company Entry Protein*  Qil  Maturity** Height Yield Yield Yield Yield Yield
% % date inch bu/A bu/A
Hyland RR RIDGEWAY 33.6 17.6  18-Sep. 30 37.1 38.2 31.0 35.4 33.3
Seeds 2000 0081RR  33.4 18.8  18-Sep. 33 44.7 41.1 315 38.9 34.1
NK Brand NKS01-C9  34.7 18.0 19-Sep. 35 50.3 39.1 26.1 38.4 34.8
Stine Seed 0098-84  34.9 17.9  19-Sep. 28 38.2 46.1 36.1 39.4
Hyland HS02R28 34.9 16.7  20-Sep. 33 41.1 37.7 27.7 35.2 34.5
NK Brand NKS02-K3 35.3 17.4  20-Sep. 35 51.4 37.9 32.9 40.7
Gold Country Seed 0905RR 34.9 17.4  21-Sep. 31 52.9 39.0 33.7 41.9 38.6
NorthStar Genetics 0514 34.2 17.4  21-Sep. 32 53.9 49.7 32.4 45.3
Dyna-Gro 37P05 34.2 17.5 22-Sep. 32 54.2 46.6 35.6 45.3
Pioneer Hi-Bred Int. 90Y41 33.5 19.4  22-Sep. 29 48.7 43.1 30.9 40.6
Kruger Seed K-058RR 35.5 17.4  23-Sep. 28 49.7 48.6 37.9 45.4 41.3
Prairie Brand Seed PB-0498RR  34.9 17.3  23-Sep. 31 53.5 45.8 29.3 42.9 39.8
Stine Seed 0283-4 35.5 17.3  23-Sep. 29 41.4 40.4 23.2 35.0 33.2
Thunder Seed 2905RR 35.0 17.1  23-Sep. 31 54.2 46.6 32.5 44.1 40.0
G2 6033 353 17.4  24-Sep. 37 56.8 48.2 33.9 46.3 43.3
Gold Country Seed 0901RR  33.2 17.6  24-Sep. 31 56.3 49.1 36.2 47.0
NorthStar Genetics 0214N  33.8 17.3  24-Sep. 39 57.9 38.0 38.0 44.6
Dairyland Seed = DST03-000/R2Y 36.1 16.8  25-Sep. 29 41.0 35.4 31.2 35.9
G2 6049 33.3 17.7  25-Sep. 39 47.5 43.9 37.8 43.0
Hyland RR ROCKPORT 34.6 18.3  25-Sep. 30 38.1 39.4 27.5 35.0 334

1of4

1/20/2010 9:17 AM



NDSU Main Station Research Center Variety Trial Data

Kruger Seed
Mustang Seed
Pioneer Hi-Bred Int.
Wensman Seed
Monsanto

G2

Intergra Seed

NK Brand

NK Brand

Proseed
Wensman Seed
Agsource

Asgrow Seed
Monsanto
Dairyland Seed
Kruger Seed
Kruger Seed
Nutech Seed
Prairie Brand Seed
Prairie Brand Seed
Wensman Seed
Agsource
Dairyland Seed
Dyna-Gro
Dyna-Gro

Mustang Seed
Nutech Seed
Peterson Farm Seed

Peterson Farm Seed

2 of 4

K-028RR

M-036RR

90Y42

W 2025RR

RY 0409

6061

96081R

NKS06-W2

NKS08-A2

P2 90-50 RR2Y

W 2112RR

0660RR

AG 0401

RY 0809

DST05-002/R2Y

K2X05A9

K2X06A9

0686RR

PB-0356RR

PB-071X

W 2079RR

6051

DSR-0747/R2Y

31M05

32703

M-047RR

6059

11RO5RR

1008RR

36.1

33.9

35.1

35.9

34.1

33.8

34.3

35.1

36.0

34.6

34.1

34.0

34.3

34.1

33.2

35.2

35.6

34.3

34.5

35.4

34.8

35.6

34.5

34.3

35.8

33.9

34.4

34.6

34.4

16.6

17.2

17.4

17.2

16.9

17.9

17.7

16.6

15.8

17.2

17.9

18.4

17.5

17.0

17.4

17.1

16.0

17.2

17.6

16.5

17.1

16.9

16.9

17.2

17.8

18.2

17.5

17.2

17.4

25-Sep.

25-Sep.

25-Sep.

25-Sep.

26-Sep.

26-Sep.

26-Sep.

26-Sep.

26-Sep.

26-Sep.

26-Sep.

27-Sep.

27-Sep.

27-Sep.

27-Sep.

27-Sep.

27-Sep.

27-Sep.

27-Sep.

27-Sep.

27-Sep.

28-Sep.

28-Sep.

28-Sep.

28-Sep.

28-Sep.

28-Sep.

28-Sep.

28-Sep.

30

41

36

31

35

34

34

38

39

37

30

35

36

33

29

33

33

31

34

35

32

34

32

37

35

34

32

38

34

46.3

50.8

53.7

49.3

60.6

54.1

55.6

57.6

59.6

55.6

48.9

47.8

55.9

55.6

37.4

57.0

50.4

53.0

53.8

53.9

51.3

51.6

52.7

51.1

49.5

47.3

50.9

57.5

47.1

41.6

46.6

47.9

36.7

49.0

40.5

48.0

43.7

45.2

47.8

42.5

37.3

45.4

48.3

38.5

47.9

53.2

47.9

54.1

46.8

47.1

34.9

53.3

48.1

47.9

47.0

43.6

50.3

45.5

27.3

33.7

38.2

32.5

35.7

35.6

38.8

39.5

311

33.3

35.9

31.6

36.4

38.7

35.1

36.9

33.8

38.5

29.2

33.3

30.4

32.5

40.6

42.2

41.0

34.1

39.0

35.7

27.7

38.0

43.7

46.4

39.5

48.4

43.4

47.4

46.9

45.3

45.3

42.4

39.1

45.9

47.4

37.0

47.2

45.8

46.3

45.7

44.4

42.9

39.7

48.9

47.0

45.9

42.3

44.6

47.5

40.1

http://www.ag.ndsu.edu/fargo/09data/soybeancentralrr.htm

375

40.6

37.6

43.4

40.7

40.1

43.3

41.0

39.8

39.7

1/20/2010 9:17 AM



NDSU Main Station Research Center Variety Trial Data

Peterson Farm Seed
Pioneer Hi-Bred Int.
Proseed

Proseed

Thunder Seed
Wensman Seed
Dairyland Seed
Gold Country Seed
Nutech Seed
Prairie Brand Seed
Thunder Seed
Agsource
Monsanto

Mustang Seed
Nutech Seed
Proseed

G2

Peterson Farm Seed
Agsource

Intergra Seed
NorthStar Genetics

NorthStar Genetics

Mean

LSD (0.05)

0905RR

90Y50

80-70

80-60

EXP3005RR

W 2069RR

DSR-0602/RR

2806RR

0636RR

PB-059X

2906RR

6055

RY 0819

M-066RR

6068

90-70

6088

0806RR

0717RR

78070R

0914N

0853

35.9

34.6

33.4

35.8

34.3

32.9

34.7

33.6

32.8

36.3

32.9

33.8

34.6

32.8

34.6

34.5

34.4

34.2

33.8

35.6

33.0

35.0

34.5

*Protein and oil adjusted to a 13% moisture basis.

**Maturity recorded as date of 95% brown or tan pods.
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Go to Main Station 2009 Variety Trial Index (http://www.ag.ndsu.edu/fargo/09data/index.htm)

Go to All Research Stations 2009 Variety Trial Index (http://www.ag.ndsu.edu/variety/index.htm)
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Go to NDSU Main Station (http://www.ag.ndsu.edu/fargo/)
Go to NDSU Agriculture (http://www.ag.ndsu.edu/)
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